ANNUAL SUNSET BEACH ART FESTIVAL

MAY 11 & 12 2024/ SATURDAY 9am – 6pm & SUNDAY 9am – 5pm APPLICATION DEADLINE – APRIL 25, 2024

FOOD VENDOR APPLICATION

Applications are processed and spaces assigned as received. This also applies to returning 10x10 tent vendors.

lame
Business Name
Address
Cell#
-Mail
Food Type

Price: \$400.00 to Las Damas for both days Via cash, check, cashiers check or Venmo. Checks to be made out to Las Damas. If using Venmo the QR code is @Lasdamas under Businesses.

Health Permits MUST be acquired by May 1st 2024.

Email completed applications:

Attention

Janet Parks at jparks@rhinomechanical.com

or

Christy Platt at christy.platt@hotmail.com

State Charity #C149 Federal #33-0013114 State#1128353

Las Damas Policy is to have the best possible Art Festival:

An event where the guests are happy and the artists and food vendors, along with Las Damas are financially rewarded.

Established in 1948

Las Damas is a 501C3 All Volunteer organization and the Sunset Beach Art Festival is the primary yearly fundraiser, with proceeds supporting education grants, local school art programs, and philanthropic projects. Vendor fees are a major portion of the budget, and without artist and food vendor participation, Las Damas could not continue this support, thank you very much.

What does the festival look like? The festival is located along the grassy walkway running from Broadway to 7th street, Sunset Beach. Food vendors are located on 12th street and the green belt on 7th St.

Set Up: The food vendor area of 12th street is blocked off at each end, set up is Saturday morning between 6:30a.m. – 8:00a.m. Vendors can drive in on 12th street to set up, removing all vehicles before 8:30 a.m. Those located on the green belt can put vehicles in parking areas close to their spaces. If a power source is necessary, vendor must supply their own generator. The Health Department will be requiring vendors to provide their own sanitary sinks for handwashing and a 3 part sink. This can be shared if close to other vendors.

Disclaimer: Las Damas/Sunset Beach Community Association (SBCA)/ Sunset Beach Art Festival is NOT responsible for any illness, accident or theft connected to your business during the festival. I/We understand that an act of nature (ie: Rain, Wind, etc) can happen, I/We do not hold Las Damas or SBCA responsible. There are no refunds for occurrences of nature or its affects.

I have read the application and accompanying general information carefully and completely. I understand the event regulations and hereby submit this application. I understand that I may be removed from the show, without recourse if I do not comply with the event regulations.

I will have applied, no later that May 1st 2024 for the necessary health permit for the show and will have the original copy of said permit at the show on May 11 & 12 2024.

Signature	Date